Coal despatches could also have been better but for frequent law and order problems,
particularly in Jharkhand and Odisha, affecting despatches in Bharat Coking Coal Limited (BCCL),
Gentral Goalfields Ltd (CCL) and Mahanadi Coalfields Ltd (MCL). Despatch was also hampered due
to unloading constraints of a few power stations and stoppage of lifting of coal through Private

Washeries by MAHAGENCO powver stations.
Cancellation of coal blocks
1630, SHRIBASHEED MASOOD : Wil the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

{a) the names of the companies which have been issued notice for cancellation of allocation

of coal blocks;
(b) thereasons therefor;
(c) the details of power projects running on coal through the country; and
(d) the number of projects in operation and the number of closed power units?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU
PATIL): {a) The names of the companies alongwith coal blocks allocated, which have been issued

show cause notices for cancellation of coal blocks during 2010, are given in Statement (Seebelow).

(b) Monitoring of progress of allocated coal blocks is done through a Committee under the
Chairmanship of Additional Secretary (CGoal). The review is undertaken with the coal block allocatees
to assess the development/progress achieved by them. On consideration of recommendations made
by the Review Committee in its meeting held on 20th and 21st July, 2010 show cause notices were

issued by the Government to 84 coal block allocattees where the progress was unsatisfactory.

{c) and {d) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of House.

TOnginal notice of the guestion was received in Hindl.
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Statement

The names of companies alongwith coal blocks allocated,

which have been issued show cause notices for

canceliation of coal blocks during 2070

Coal Blocks allocated Upto 2003:

Sl No.  Name of Allocatee

Mame of Coal Block

1 2 3

1. Utkal Coal Ltd. Utkal-C

2. Monnet Ispat Ltd. Utkal-B2

3. GWK Power Ltd. Tokisud North

4. Chhattisgarh Mineral Development Tara
CorporationMDG (Govt. Disp. )

5. Jindal Steel & Power Limited Utkal B-1

6. Gondwana Ispat Ltd. Maijra

7. Tenughat Vidut Nigam Limited Badam

8. Bhusan Steel & Power Ltd. Jamkhani

R Shree Baidyanath Ayurved Ltd. Bhandak Yest

10. Orissa Mining Development Corporation Utkal-D
(Govt. Disp)

Coal Block allocated in the year 2004:

11-12. Chattisgarh State Electricity Board
13. National Thermal Power Corporation
Coal Block allocated 2005:

14-15 Damodar Valley Corporation

16 Mahanani Coalfields Limited/
NLGC/ HINDALCO

Paturia & Gidmuri

Pakri Barwadih

Barjora Morth
Khagra Joydev

Talabira-ll
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1 2 3
17 Andra Pradesh Power Generation Tadicherla-
Corp.Ltd.
18. Jayaswal Neco L td. Moitra (Coking coal)
19 Domco Put. Ltd. Lalgarh North
20-21 Tata Steel Ltd. Kotre Basantpur &
Panchmo
22. Usha Martin Ltd. Lohari
23. Corporate Ispat Ltd. Chitorpur North
24-26 Shri Virangana Steels Ltd. Marki Mangli-Il, I, IV
27. MCL/ JSW /JPL/ Jindal Stainless / Utkal-A
Shyam DRI
Coat Blocks allocated in the year 2006:
28. Tenughat Vidyut Nigam Limited/ Gondulpara
Damodar Valley Corporation
20-34 National Thermal Power Corporation Chattibariatu
Kerandari
Talaipalli
Dulunga
Brahman Chichiro patsimal
35-37 Jharkhand State Mineral Development Sugia Closed mine,
Corporation
Rauta Closed mine &
Burakhap Small Patch
38. Chhattisgarh State Electricity Board Parsa
39. Guijarat Mineral Development Corp. Morga ll
40. Tamil Nadu State Electricity Board Gare Palma Sec-ll

& Maharashtra State Mining Gorp.
Limited SMCL




41.

42-43.

44,

45.

6.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51-52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60,

ol.

Bihar Rajya Khanij Vikas Nigam Limited

Jharkhand State Mineral
Development Corp. Limited

Tenughat Vidyut Nigam Limited

Govt. of NCT of Delhi & Haryana Power
Generation Corp. Limited

MMTC
Jharkhand State Electricity Board

Bhusan Power & Steel Ltd. + Mahabir
Ferro alloys

Jayaswal Neco Ltd.

Madanpur South Goal Company Ltd.
(JVC of Hindustan Zinc Ltd. & Others)

Chhattisgarh Captive Coal company Ltd.
(JVC of Ispat Godavari & Others)

Ultratech & Others

Flectrosteel Castings &. others
Neelachal Iron & Bajrang Ispat

Gupta Metallics & Gupta Washeries
Bhusan Steel and Strips Ltd. & Others
Tata Sponge & others

Essar Power & Hindalco

Rungta Mines Ltd.& Others

Rungta Mines Ltd.

Coal Blocks allocated in the year 2007

62-64.

Andhra Pradesh Power Generation
Corporation Limited

Saria Khoyatand

Latehar

Pindra Debipur Khoyatand

RajbarE & D

Mara Il Mahan

Gomia (deep UG)

Banhardih

Bijahan (unexplored block)

Gare Palma I\V/8

Madanpur South

Makia | & Il

Madanpur North
North Dhadu
Dumtri (Explored )
Neerad Malegaon
MNew Patrapara
Radhikapur East
hahan
Radhikapur West

Bundu

i) Anesatta-pali
ii) Punukula Chilka
i) Pengadappa
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65,

66.

67,

68-69.

70.

71.

72,

73.

4.

75.

6.

Damodar Valley Corporation

Jharkhand State Electricity Board & Bihar
Rajya Khanij vikas Nigam

Assam State Mineral Dev Corp. Ltd.,
Meghalaya State Mineral Dev Corp. Ltd.,
Tamil Nadu Electricity Board and

Orissa Mining Corp.

Jharkhand State Mineral Development
Corporation Limited.

Andhra Pradesh Mineral Development
Corporation

hMaharashtra State Mining Corp. Ltd.
Mational Thermal Power Corporation
Bhatia Interational LTD.

Jindal Steel & Power Limited

SKS Ispat Ltd.

Pushpa Industries

Coal Blocks allocated in the year 2008:

77,

78.

79-80

a1.

82.

83.

Jharkahnd State Mineral Development
Corporation Ltd.

Arcelor Mittal India Ltd. & GVK Powers
(G . Sahib)

Sterlite Energy, GMR Energy, Arcelor Mittal
India Ltd., Lanco Group, Navbharat Power (IPP),
Reliance Energy

SKS Ispat & Power Ltd. & Prakash Industries
Bihar Sponge Iron Co. Ltd.

MESCO STEEL

Coal Blocks allocated in the year 2009:

84.

West Bengal Power Development Corp. Ltd.

Saharpur Jamar-pani

Umra Paharitola

Mandakini-B

Patrartu
Rohodih OCP

Sulivari Belwar.

VWarora

Chatti Bariatu (S)
VWarora West
Jitpur

Rawanvara Morth

Brahm puri

Jogeswar & Khas
Jogeswar

Seregarha

Rampia & Dip
Side Rampia

Fatehpur
Macherkunda

Tandsi lll & Tandsi lll
Extn.

East of Damagoria
(Kalyanashwari)
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